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Materials Declaration

Product:

Product name:
Model number:

SCIP Number (ECHA):
Weight:

Materials (product):

Brass

Zinc (Zn)

Stainless steel (AISI)

PPS, GF40 (Polyphenylene Sulfide)
PA (Polyamide)

Other

Copper (Cu)

Softpex

Silicone

POM (Polyoxymethylene)

Svhc

Aluminum Oxide

EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer)
PP (Polypropene)

ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)
PBT (Polybutylene Terephthalate)
PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene)
Nickel (Ni)

Chromium (Cr)

Materials (package):
Corrugated board, Paper fibre
Paper
PE (Polyethylene)
Sharp Tear

26.02.2026

¥

HANSARONDA Comfort

Kitchen faucet

03342273
bd66cd46-d88d-47f3-905f-1dd9b6d15a45
2.441Kg (including package: 3.000 Kg )

Jukka Hokkanen

Manager, Material technology

Weight

14176 g
2864 g
w11 g
1300 g

739¢g
659 ¢
538 ¢
4g
345
258¢
2%42g
200¢
167g
16.0g
45g
33g
10g
0.6¢g
02g

561.0 g
40g
10¢g
02¢g

%

58.08 %
11.73 %
9.88 %
533 %
3.03%
2.70 %
220 %
174 %
141 %
1.06 %
0.99 %
0.82 %
0.68 %
0.66 %
0.18 %
0.4 %
0.04 %
0.03 %
0.01%

18.70 %
0.13 %
0.03 %
0.01%

WATER
SMART
LIVING




