



Materials Declaration

Product: HANSARONDA Comfort
Product name: Kitchen faucet
Model number: 03342273
SCIP Number (ECHA): bd66cd46-d88d-47f3-905f-1dd9b6d15a45
Weight: 2.441 Kg (including package: 3.000 Kg)

Materials (product):	Weight	%
Brass	1417.6 g	58.08 %
Zinc (Zn)	286.4 g	11.73 %
Stainless steel (AISI)	241.1 g	9.88 %
PPS, GF40 (Polyphenylene Sulfide)	130.0 g	5.33 %
PA (Polyamide)	73.9 g	3.03 %
Other	65.9 g	2.70 %
Copper (Cu)	53.8 g	2.20 %
Softpex	42.4 g	1.74 %
Silicone	34.5 g	1.41 %
POM (Polyoxymethylene)	25.8 g	1.06 %
Svhc	24.2 g	0.99 %
Aluminum Oxide	20.0 g	0.82 %
EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer)	16.7 g	0.68 %
PP (Polypropene)	16.0 g	0.66 %
ABS (Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene)	4.5 g	0.18 %
PBT (Polybutylene Terephthalate)	3.3 g	0.14 %
PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene)	1.0 g	0.04 %
Nickel (Ni)	0.6 g	0.03 %
Chromium (Cr)	0.2 g	0.01 %
Materials (package):		
Corrugated board, Paper fibre	561.0 g	18.70 %
Paper	4.0 g	0.13 %
PE (Polyethylene)	1.0 g	0.03 %
Sharp Tear	0.2 g	0.01 %

26.02.2026
Jukka Hokkanen
Manager, Material technology

